South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 01:21:43 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4447 (Rat #0195, Act #0400 of 2008) General Bill, By Cato
Summary: Natural gas exploration

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 170 OF 2007, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF A STUDY COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE THE
FEASIBILITY OF NATURAL GAS EXPLORATION IN THE ATLANTIC OCEAN OFF THE COAST OF SOUTH CAROLINA, SO
AS TO EXTEND FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2008, TO NOVEMBER 1, 2008, THE DATE BY WHICH THE COMMITTEE IS
REQUIRED TO MAKE ITS REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY. - ratified title

01/10/08
01/16/08
01/17/08
01/17/08
01/17/08
01/30/08
01/30/08
02/05/08
02/06/08
02/13/08
02/20/08
02/21/08
02/21/08
08/06/08

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-351
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-13
Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-23

Ratified R 195

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 02/20/08

Act No. 400

Page 1 of 1



