May 11, 2024, 01:21:43 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

08/06/08

H*4447 (Rat #0195, Act #0400 of 2008) General Bill, By Cato

Act No. 400

Summary: Natural gas exploration

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 170 OF 2007, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF A STUDY COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE THE FEASIBILITY OF NATURAL GAS EXPLORATION IN THE ATLANTIC OCEAN OFF THE COAST OF SOUTH CAROLINA, SO AS TO EXTEND FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2008, TO NOVEMBER 1, 2008, THE DATE BY WHICH THE COMMITTEE IS REQUIRED TO MAKE ITS REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY. - ratified title

01/10/08	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-351
01/16/08	House	Read second time HJ-14
01/17/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
01/17/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/17/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
01/30/08	Senate	Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/30/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-13
02/05/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
02/06/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-23
02/13/08		Ratified R 195
02/20/08		Became law without Governor's signature
02/21/08		Copies available
02/21/08		Effective date 02/20/08